Other measurements that are also used to monitor the structural
interest rate risk include:

� Measurement of Economic Value sensitivity in various stress
scenarios. In these scenarios, the modeling of the behavior of
products without a fixed maturity date and on early loan
repayment is adjusted accordingly.

� Measurement of interest margin sensitivity in various stress
scenarios.

� Measurement of the economic capital on account of the
interest rate risk in the banking book. Societe Generale uses
a Value-at-Risk (VAR) measurement method for its
assessment of economic capital. The VAR measures the
maximum loss in economic value that might occur over a
one-year time horizon as a result of movements in interest
rates.

� INTEREST RATE RISK INDICATORS AT END-DECEMBER 2009

Measurement of the sensitivity of the economic value of the balance sheet, by currency,
to variations of interest rates

As at December 31, 2009, the sensitivities of the economic value by currency in the case of different movements of the yield were as
follows. The calculations below take into account the optionality.

In millions of euros - 31/12/2009 Sensitivity by currency

Niveau de sensibilité par devises EUR USD GBP JPY CZK RUB Others Total

Parallel increase of the yield curve of 50 basis points 6 (7) 4 2 7 (2) 22 34

Parallel decrease of the yield curve of 50 basis points (101) 7 (5) (2) (8) 2 (23) (130)

Parallel increase of the yield curve of 10 basis points 7 (1) 1 0 1 0 5 13

Parallel decrease of the yield curve of 10 basis points (12) 1 (1) 0 (1) 0 (5) (18)

Steepening of the yield curve 6 (1) 4 2 12 (1) 25 48

Flattening of the yield curve (118) 2 (4) (2) (13) 1 (25) (160)

70 Pillar III Report 2009 - GROUPE SOCIETE GENERALE

APPENDIX:

� INFORMATION PERTAINING TO THE
CONTRIBUTION OF KEY SUBSIDIARIES TO
THE GROUP’S TOTAL RISK WEIGHTED
ASSETS

The contribution to Group’s RWA of three subsidiaries accounting collectively for more than 10%
of Group’s RWA is as follows.

Crédit du Nord Rosbank Komercni Banka

Contribution to the Group risk weighted assets

in millions of euros SA IRB SA IRB SA IRB

Credit and counterparty risk 3,559 10,560 8,764 29 1,653 8,932

Sovereign 8 - 992 - - 438

Institutions 113 195 811 - 12 1,026

Corporates 1,870 5,912 4,742 - 345 6,246